STATE OF KANSAS

SENATE CHAMBER

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **SB 405**, on page 5, in line 22, by striking ", other than a confined feeding facility for swine,"; in line 23, after "distances" by inserting ":

- (A) At least 100 feet from any property line for facilities with an animal unit capacity of 300 or more; and
 - (B) except as provided in paragraph (2),";

Also on page 5, in line 25, by striking "(A)" and inserting "(i)"; in line 27, by striking "(B)" and inserting "(ii)";

On page 6, in line 12, after "structures" by inserting "or property"; in line 19, after "structures" by inserting "or property"; in line 25, after "structures" by inserting "or property"; in line 34, after "structures" by inserting "or property";

On page 1, in the title, in line 2, after the second semicolon by inserting "separation distances;"

Senator			